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Del Camp 
Ozark Center (V P of Clinical Operations) 
P.O. Box 2526 
Joplin, MO  64803 
Phone:  (417) 347-7600 
tdcamp@freemanhealth.com  
 
Janet Clevenger, LCMFT 
Watermark Counseling LLC 
5401 College Blvd, Ste 212 
Leawood, KS  66211  
Phone:  (913) 284-0472 
Watermarkcounseling@gmail.com 
 
Paul Graham 
Attorney at Law 
Call & Gentry Law Group, LLC 
3218-C Emerald Lane 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
Phone:  (573) 644-6090 
Cell:  (573)-619-9484 
paul@callgentry.com  
 
Beth Harrell, MS, RD, LD, CEDRD 
Certified Eating Disorders Registered Dietitian 
Nutrition Program Coordinator-Eating Disorders Ctr 
Children’s Mercy Hospitals and Clinics 
5520 College Blvd., Ste. 320 
Overland Park, KS  66211 
Phone:  (913) 696-5070 
Bharrell@cmh.edu 
 
Rebecca Lester, PhD, MSW, LCSW 
Associate Professor Anthropology 
Washington University  
Campus Box 1114 
1 Brookings Drive 
St. Louis, MO  63130 
Phone:  (314) 935-9426 
rjlester@wustl.edu 
 
Lauren Sciacca 
Nutrition Program Specialist 
Department of Elementary & Secondary Education 
PO Box 480, 205 Jefferson St. 
Jefferson State Office Building, 8th Floor 
Jefferson City, MO  65101 
Phone:  (573) 751-7472 
Lauren.sciacca@dese.mo.gov 

Eric Martin 
Behavioral Health Program Manager 
Department of Social Services 
Mo HealthNet 
Phone:  (573) 522-8336 
eric.d.martin@dss.mo.gov 
 
Kimberli McCallum, MD 
McCallum Place 
231 W. Lockwood Ave., Suite 201 
St. Louis, MO  63119 
Phone:  (314) 737-4070 
Kim@McCallumplace.com 
 
Paul Polychronis, Ph.D., ABPP 
Director, Counseling Center 
University of Central Missouri, HUM 131 
Warrensburg MO 64093 
Phone:  (660) 543-4060 
ppolychr@ucmo.edu  
 
Annie Seal 
6239 Pershing Avenue 
St. Louis, MO  63130 
Phone:  (314) 591-3341 
annieseal@sbcglobal.net 
 
Aneesh K. Tosh, MD, MS, FAAP 
Associate Professor & Assoc. 
Residency Program Dir. 
Department of Child Health 
Division of Adolescent Medicine 
University of Missouri Health Care 
One Hospital Drive 
Columbia, MO  65212 
Phone: (573) 884-9684 
tosha@health.missouri.edu 
 
Denise Wilfley, Ph.D. 
Scott Rudolph University Professor of Psychiatry, 
Medicine, Pediatrics and Psychology 
Washington University School of Medicine 
660 South Euclid 
Campus Box 8134 
St. Louis, MO  63110 
Phone:  (314) 286-2079 
Lab Manager: (314) 286-0076 
Fax: (314) 286-2091 
wilfleyd@psychiatry.wustl.edu 
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Connie Cahalan 
Division of Behavioral Health 
Children’s Director 
Missouri Department of Mental Health 
1706 East Elm 
Jefferson City, MO   65101 
573/526-8197 
Connie.cahalan@dmh.mo.gov 
 
Carla O’Connor 
Therapist 
Carla J. O'Connor, LCSW, CEDS 
The Eating Disorders Program of Kansas City, 
LLC 

oconnor_edpkc@msn.com  
 
Jen Singleton 
Person In Recovery 
jen@sociallyjen.com  
 
Mark Stringer 
Director, DMH 
Mark.Stringer@dmh.mo.gov  
 
Alexa Thompson – Eating Disorders Council Staff 
Staff Training & Development Coordinator 
Division of Behavioral Health 
Department of Mental Health 
PO Box 687, 1706 East Elm St. 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
Phone:  (573) 751-8027 
alexa.thompson@dmh.mo.gov 
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